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1 1202190008 Ambika  bhatnagar 1991-08-17 F SHARAD 
BHATNAGAR

HGO 472 800 59.0000 5.9000 985 1600 61.5625 12.3125 ABS 0.0 30 35 0 0 7.6667 60.8792

2 1202190170 Pardeep   1975-11-14 M DALEL SINGH HGO DFF 624 1200 52.0000 5.2000 754 1000 75.4000 15.0800 85 34.0 30 0 0 0 6.1667 60.4467

3 1202190011 ANISHA  1995-09-29 F ARVIND PAL HGO 1808 3000 60.2667 6.0267 1242 2000 62.1000 12.4200 86 34.4 30 0 0 0 6.8333 59.6800

4 1202190013 ANKITA  
SHARMA

1988-07-20 F SHYAM KUMAR 
SHARMA

HGO 873 1200 72.7500 7.2750 7.49 10 74.9000 14.9800 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 5.3333 57.5883

5 1202190042 JAIBHAGWAN  1993-09-16 M SHREE KRISHAN 
KUMAR

EWS 1460 2400 60.8333 6.0833 1149 2000 57.4500 11.4900 82 32.8 30 0 0 0 6.5000 56.8733

6 1202190120 RUCHIKA  
HOODA

1993-12-25 F RAMESH 
CHANDER

HGO 1441 2200 65.5000 6.5500 1391 2250 61.8222 12.3644 72 28.8 30 0 0 0 7.6667 56.5811

7 1202190081 NITEE  DUHAN 1993-11-10 F RANVIR SINGH HGO 963 1600 60.1875 6.0188 1200 2000 60.0000 12.0000 71 28.4 30 0 0 0 8.5000 56.5188

8 1202190057 Kirti  1996-03-12 F DEVENDER 
SINGH MALIK

HGO 2233 2900 77.0000 7.7000 933 1600 58.3125 11.6625 71 28.4 30 0 0 0 6.3333 55.6958

9 1202190010 Anchal  Dahiya 1991-06-23 F HARISH DAHIYA HGO 622 1100 56.5455 5.6545 963 1600 60.1875 12.0375 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 8.0000 55.6920

10 1202190044 Jyoti  1988-05-27 F SATBIR SINGH HGO 542 800 67.7500 6.7750 960 1600 60.0000 12.0000 ABS 0.0 30 0 25 0 6.8333 55.6083

11 1202190012 ankita  SANGWAN 1989-10-21 F ATTAR SINGH 
SANGWAN

HGO 1710 2400 71.2500 7.1250 960 1600 60.0000 12.0000 ABS 0.0 30 0 25 0 6.0000 55.1250

12 1202190153 Swati  Batra 1993-11-23 F SOM NATH 
BATRA

AIOC 1357 2200 61.6818 6.1682 1042 1600 65.1250 13.0250 70 28.0 30 0 25 0 5.8333 55.0265

13 1202190142 SUJATA  1994-12-11 F KAPIL PARMAR HGO 1419 2200 64.5000 6.4500 1218 2000 60.9000 12.1800 75 30.0 30 0 25 0 6.3333 54.9633

14 1202190005 aditi  singh 1992-12-06 F ALOK KUMAR AIOC 1241 2200 56.4091 5.6409 525 800 65.6250 13.1250 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 6.1667 54.9326

15 1202190119 RUBY  1991-10-06 F JOGENDER EWS 790 1200 65.8333 6.5833 981 1600 61.3125 12.2625 75 30.0 30 0 0 0 5.6667 54.5125

16 1202190028 Charu  Arora 1995-01-10 F MAHESH KUMAR 
ARORA

HGO 1745 2600 67.1154 6.7115 967 1600 60.4375 12.0875 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 5.6667 54.4657

17 1202190124 SALONI  
PARMAR

1994-06-07 F VIJENDER SINGH 
PARMAR

HGO 1272 2200 57.8182 5.7818 1292 2000 64.6000 12.9200 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 5.6667 54.3685

18 1202190077 NIDHI  1998-03-31 F RAGHUBIR 
SINGH

EWS 1907 2400 79.4583 7.9458 1407 2250 62.5333 12.5067 70 28.0 0 0 0 0 5.8333 54.2858

19 1202190065 mamta  1984-04-09 F RAJENDER 
PARSHAD

HGO 777 1200 64.7500 6.4750 600 1000 60.0000 12.0000 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 5.5000 53.9750

20 1202190167 zenith   malik 1995-06-14 F PANKAJ MALIK HGO 1737 2400 72.3750 7.2375 1306 2000 65.3000 13.0600 65 26.0 0 0 0 0 7.3333 53.6308

21 1202190137 simran  punia 1992-12-23 F WAZIR SINGH HGO 562 1100 51.0909 5.1091 900 1600 56.2500 11.2500 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 7.0000 53.3591

22 1202190051 KAMAL  1996-09-16 M DHARAMBIR 
SAROHA

HGO 1543 2600 59.3462 5.9346 1360 2250 60.4444 12.0889 50 20.0 30 0 0 0 5.3333 53.3568

23 1202190029 CHAUDHARY 
RANDEEP SINGH

1996-09-25 M CHAUDHARY 
RANDEEP SINGH

HGO 1867 3000 62.2333 6.2233 1318 2000 65.9000 13.1800 70 28.0 0 0 0 0 5.6667 53.0700

24 1202190080 NISHA  SHARMA 1985-09-17 F KUNDAN LAL HGO 400 800 50.0000 5.0000 586 1000 58.6000 11.7200 67 26.8 30 0 0 0 6.1667 52.8867

MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION TO PH.D PROGRAMME (ENGLISH) FOR THE SESSION 2019-20 (AIO CATEGORY)
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25 1202190056 Kiran  1994-04-29 F BIJENDER SINGH HGO 2712 4200 64.5714 6.4571 927 1600 57.9375 11.5875 61 24.4 30 0 0 0 4.6667 52.7113

26 1202190018 anupama  1997-03-29 F RAJBIR SINGH HGO 1651 2400 68.7917 6.8792 904 1600 56.5000 11.3000 71 28.4 0 0 0 0 6.0000 52.5792

27 1202190021 ARPITA  SAINI 1998-01-25 F DINESH KUMAR BCB 1325 2200 60.2273 6.0227 670 1000 67.0000 13.4000 61 24.4 0 0 0 0 7.8333 51.6560

28 1202190039 DIVYA  RANI 1997-05-03 F NARESH GOEL EWS 1581 2200 71.8636 7.1864 1504 2250 66.8444 13.3689 64 25.6 0 0 0 0 5.3333 51.4886

29 1202190115 RENU  DEVI 1993-04-12 F MANOJ KUMAR HGO 493 1100 44.8182 4.4818 1332 2250 59.2000 11.8400 60 24.0 30 0 0 0 5.0000 51.3218

30 1202190038 DIKSHANSHI  1997-08-29 F SUDHIR MALIK HGO 2082 3000 69.4000 6.9400 1326 2000 66.3000 13.2600 59 23.6 0 0 0 0 7.5000 51.3000

31 1202190125 SAMIKSHA  1995-02-23 F DALBIR SINGH HGO 1223 2200 55.5909 5.5591 1248 2000 62.4000 12.4800 69 27.6 0 0 0 0 5.0000 50.6391

32 1202190135 shiksha  1995-10-26 F RISHIPAL HGO 1520 2400 63.3333 6.3333 907 1600 56.6875 11.3375 69 27.6 0 0 0 0 5.3333 50.6041

33 1202190003 ABHILASHA  1996-10-10 F JAGDEEP 
WADHWA

HGO 2072 3000 69.0667 6.9067 1359 2000 67.9500 13.5900 56 22.4 0 0 0 0 7.6667 50.5634

34 1202190160 VAISHALI  1995-08-02 F RAMPAL RATHEE HGO 1745 2600 67.1154 6.7115 890 1600 55.6250 11.1250 64 25.6 0 0 0 0 6.8333 50.2698

35 1202190061 KUSUM  1980-10-20 F SATYVIR SINGH HGO 854 1200 71.1667 7.1167 586 1000 58.6000 11.7200 66 26.4 0 0 0 0 4.6667 49.9034

36 1202190037 DIKSHA  DAHIYA 1995-01-06 F DEVENDER 
SINGH DAHIYA

HGO 1790 2600 68.8462 6.8846 1462 2250 64.9778 12.9956 58 23.2 0 0 0 0 6.5000 49.5802

37 1202190144 Sunidhi  Panchal 1997-02-04 F SATYAWAN BCA 1526 2200 69.3636 6.9364 1470 2250 65.3333 13.0667 56 22.4 0 0 0 0 6.6667 49.0697

38 1202190063 MAHIMA  1994-10-02 F AMARBIR SINGH HGO 1422 2200 64.6364 6.4636 1269 2000 63.4500 12.6900 62 24.8 0 0 0 0 4.6667 48.6203

39 1202190132 SEEMA  
CHHILLAR

1989-11-25 F HARI SINGH 
CHHILLAR

HGO 796 1200 66.3333 6.6333 946 1600 59.1250 11.8250 56 22.4 0 0 0 0 7.3333 48.1916

40 1202190162 vidusha  arora 1996-04-22 F SANJIV KUMAR HGO 1990 3000 66.3333 6.6333 1314 2000 65.7000 13.1400 53 21.2 0 0 0 0 7.1667 48.1400

41 1202190048 jyoti  saroha 1995-11-30 F RAJBIR HGO 1640 2600 63.0769 6.3077 1361 2100 64.8095 12.9619 54 21.6 0 0 0 0 6.8333 47.7029

42 1202190036 Dharna  Chugh 1995-12-23 F SURINDER AIOC 1251 2600 48.1154 4.8115 721 1200 60.0833 12.0167 65 26.0 0 0 0 0 4.3333 47.1615

43 1202190110 reena  1985-03-29 F VED SINGH EWS 720 1200 60.0000 6.0000 574 1000 57.4000 11.4800 59 23.6 0 0 0 0 4.6667 45.7467

44 1202190149 SURBHI   DEVI 1996-08-19 F SATISH KUMAR BCA 1693 2400 70.5417 7.0542 1311 2000 65.5500 13.1100 52 20.8 0 0 0 0 4.5000 45.4642

45 1202190089 POOJA  
GOTHWAL

1993-03-21 F RAMNIWAS 
GOTHWAL

SC 1601 2400 66.7083 6.6708 1134 2000 56.7000 11.3400 55 22.0 0 0 0 0 5.1667 45.1775

46 1202190127 Sangeeta  1997-11-01 F YASHPAL BCA ESM 1717 2400 71.5417 7.1542 1448 2250 64.3556 12.8711 50 20.0 0 0 0 0 5.0000 45.0253

47 1202190084 parmod  1997-08-21 M KARMBIR SC 1447 2400 60.2917 6.0292 1329 2250 59.0667 11.8133 54 21.6 0 0 0 0 5.5000 44.9425

48 1202190146 SUNITA  1985-09-15 F AJIT SINGH HGO 723 1200 60.2500 6.0250 568 1000 56.8000 11.3600 56 22.4 0 0 0 0 5.0000 44.7850

49 1202190058 KIRTI  CHHILLAR 1993-11-27 F SUSHIL KUMAR HGO ESM 1856 3000 61.8667 6.1867 1215 2000 60.7500 12.1500 51 20.4 0 0 0 0 5.8333 44.5700
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50 1202190033 DEEPTI  RANI 1996-08-26 F SUKHDEV SINGH 
SAROHA

SC 1552 2400 64.6667 6.4667 1498 2250 66.5778 13.3156 48 19.2 0 0 0 0 5.5000 44.4822

51 1202190031 Deepali  Deepali 1983-04-24 F SUNDER SINGH HGO 806 1200 67.1667 6.7167 563 1000 56.3000 11.2600 52 20.8 0 0 0 0 5.1667 43.9434

52 1202190009 anand  kumar 1993-01-25 M RAJ KUMAR EWS 1038 1600 64.8750 6.4875 1123 2000 56.1500 11.2300 52 20.8 0 0 0 0 4.8333 43.3508

53 1202190093 prerna  rao 1996-06-03 F PRAVIN RAO BCB 0.0000 0.0000 6.84 1219 0.5611 0.1122 75 30.0 0 0 0 0 5.0000 35.1122

54 1202190083 Pankaj   solanki 1991-11-19 M SATYAVIR 
SOLANKI

SC 902 1200 75.1667 7.5167 1333 2000 66.6500 13.3300 ABS 0.0 30 0 25 0 7.3333 58.1800

55 1202190156 TARUN KUMAR 1983-08-08 M BHIM SINGH SC 726 1200 60.5000 6.0500 602 1000 60.2000 12.0400 51 20.4 30 35 25 0 4.3333 57.4233

56 1202190068 Meenu  1989-09-10 F JAGDISH SINDHU SC 798 1200 66.5000 6.6500 994 1600 62.1250 12.4250 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 5.3333 54.4083

57 1202190045 JYoti  1997-08-07 F RAJENDER SINGH SC 1560 2200 70.9091 7.0909 969 1600 60.5625 12.1125 66 26.4 30 0 0 0 5.1667 54.3701

58 1202190059 KOMAL  1992-05-11 F RAMKISHAN SC 725 1200 60.4167 6.0417 1306 2000 65.3000 13.0600 50 20.0 30 0 0 0 4.5000 53.6017

59 1202190133 shamsher singh 1974-12-05 M SURAJ BHAN SC 663 1200 55.2500 5.5250 441 800 55.1250 11.0250 52 20.8 30 0 25 0 6.5000 53.0500

60 1202190143 Sumitra  Dahiya 1990-10-14 F RAJKUMAR 
DAHIYA

SC 600 1200 50.0000 5.0000 1560 2600 60.0000 12.0000 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 4.8333 51.8333

61 1202190073 NARESH   
KUMAR

1993-07-05 M SOM NATH SC 1452 2400 60.5000 6.0500 1065 2000 53.2500 10.6500 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 4.5000 51.2000

62 1202190070 monika  1992-05-16 F JOSHI RAM SC 1236 2200 56.1818 5.6182 858 1600 53.6250 10.7250 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 4.5000 50.8432

63 1202190107 ravina  rohilla 1995-07-07 F SATISH ROHILLA BCA 1583 2600 60.8846 6.0885 1375 2250 61.1111 12.2222 54 21.6 30 0 0 0 4.8333 53.1440

64 1202190069 MOM  AKRAM 1992-12-30 M MAHERDEEN BCA 690 1200 57.5000 5.7500 1140 2000 57.0000 11.4000 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 5.0000 52.1500

65 1202190131 SEEMA  BAI 1987-04-05 F SURESH KUMAR BCA 776 1200 64.6667 6.4667 563 1000 56.3000 11.2600 59 23.6 30 0 0 0 4.3333 52.0600

66 1202190111 REKHA  1993-04-10 F KANHAIYA LAL BCA 644 1200 53.6667 5.3667 1147 2000 57.3500 11.4700 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 4.8333 51.6700

67 1202190112 REKHA  1987-01-01 F HARIMAL SINGH BCB 731 1200 60.9167 6.0917 1110 2000 55.5000 11.1000 71 28.4 30 35 25 0 4.8333 57.0250

68 1202190055 KAVITA  SAINI 1983-12-04 F BIR SINGH BCB 852 1200 71.0000 7.1000 550 1000 55.0000 11.0000 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 5.0000 53.1000

Note: 1.  Discrepancy, if any, may be brought to the notice of the office by 5.00 P.M today.  2.   This merit list has been prepared on the basis of claims of the candidates subject to verification of supporting documents at the time of counselling.

Date : 26-11-2019

Head
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1 1202190008 Ambika  bhatnagar 1991-08-17 F SHARAD 
BHATNAGAR

HGO 472 800 59.0000 5.9000 985 1600 61.5625 12.3125 ABS 0.0 30 35 0 5 7.6667 65.8792

2 1202190011 ANISHA  1995-09-29 F ARVIND PAL HGO 1808 3000 60.2667 6.0267 1242 2000 62.1000 12.4200 86 34.4 30 0 0 5 6.8333 64.6800

59 1202190083 Pankaj   solanki 1991-11-19 M SATYAVIR 
SOLANKI

SC 902 1200 75.1667 7.5167 1333 2000 66.6500 13.3300 ABS 0.0 30 0 25 5 7.3333 63.1800

57 1202190156 TARUN KUMAR 1983-08-08 M BHIM SINGH SC 726 1200 60.5000 6.0500 602 1000 60.2000 12.0400 51 20.4 30 35 25 5 4.3333 62.4233

3 1202190120 RUCHIKA  
HOODA

1993-12-25 F RAMESH 
CHANDER

HGO 1441 2200 65.5000 6.5500 1391 2250 61.8222 12.3644 72 28.8 30 0 0 5 7.6667 61.5811

4 1202190081 NITEE  DUHAN 1993-11-10 F RANVIR SINGH HGO 963 1600 60.1875 6.0188 1200 2000 60.0000 12.0000 71 28.4 30 0 0 5 8.5000 61.5188

5 1202190044 Jyoti  1988-05-27 F SATBIR SINGH HGO 542 800 67.7500 6.7750 960 1600 60.0000 12.0000 ABS 0.0 30 0 25 5 6.8333 60.6083

6 1202190170 Pardeep   1975-11-14 M DALEL SINGH HGO DFF 624 1200 52.0000 5.2000 754 1000 75.4000 15.0800 85 34.0 30 0 0 0 6.1667 60.4467

7 1202190142 SUJATA  1994-12-11 F KAPIL PARMAR HGO 1419 2200 64.5000 6.4500 1218 2000 60.9000 12.1800 75 30.0 30 0 25 5 6.3333 59.9633

8 1202190119 RUBY  1991-10-06 F JOGENDER EWS 790 1200 65.8333 6.5833 981 1600 61.3125 12.2625 75 30.0 30 0 0 5 5.6667 59.5125

58 1202190068 Meenu  1989-09-10 F JAGDISH SINDHU SC 798 1200 66.5000 6.6500 994 1600 62.1250 12.4250 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 5 5.3333 59.4083

9 1202190124 SALONI  
PARMAR

1994-06-07 F VIJENDER SINGH 
PARMAR

HGO 1272 2200 57.8182 5.7818 1292 2000 64.6000 12.9200 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 5 5.6667 59.3685

10 1202190077 NIDHI  1998-03-31 F RAGHUBIR 
SINGH

EWS 1907 2400 79.4583 7.9458 1407 2250 62.5333 12.5067 70 28.0 0 0 0 5 5.8333 59.2858

11 1202190065 mamta  1984-04-09 F RAJENDER 
PARSHAD

HGO 777 1200 64.7500 6.4750 600 1000 60.0000 12.0000 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 5 5.5000 58.9750

12 1202190137 simran  punia 1992-12-23 F WAZIR SINGH HGO 562 1100 51.0909 5.1091 900 1600 56.2500 11.2500 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 5 7.0000 58.3591

13 1202190051 KAMAL  1996-09-16 M DHARAMBIR 
SAROHA

HGO 1543 2600 59.3462 5.9346 1360 2250 60.4444 12.0889 50 20.0 30 0 0 5 5.3333 58.3568

51 1202190107 ravina  rohilla 1995-07-07 F SATISH ROHILLA BCA 1583 2600 60.8846 6.0885 1375 2250 61.1111 12.2222 54 21.6 30 0 0 5 4.8333 58.1440

14 1202190029 CHAUDHARY 
RANDEEP SINGH

1996-09-25 M CHAUDHARY 
RANDEEP SINGH

HGO 1867 3000 62.2333 6.2233 1318 2000 65.9000 13.1800 70 28.0 0 0 0 5 5.6667 58.0700

60 1202190133 shamsher singh 1974-12-05 M SURAJ BHAN SC 663 1200 55.2500 5.5250 441 800 55.1250 11.0250 52 20.8 30 0 25 5 6.5000 58.0500

15 1202190013 ANKITA  
SHARMA

1988-07-20 F SHYAM KUMAR 
SHARMA

HGO 873 1200 72.7500 7.2750 7.49 10 74.9000 14.9800 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 5.3333 57.5883

52 1202190131 SEEMA  BAI 1987-04-05 F SURESH KUMAR BCA 776 1200 64.6667 6.4667 563 1000 56.3000 11.2600 59 23.6 30 0 0 5 4.3333 57.0600

55 1202190112 REKHA  1987-01-01 F HARIMAL SINGH BCB 731 1200 60.9167 6.0917 1110 2000 55.5000 11.1000 71 28.4 30 35 25 0 4.8333 57.0250

16 1202190042 JAIBHAGWAN  1993-09-16 M SHREE KRISHAN 
KUMAR

EWS 1460 2400 60.8333 6.0833 1149 2000 57.4500 11.4900 82 32.8 30 0 0 0 6.5000 56.8733

53 1202190111 REKHA  1993-04-10 F KANHAIYA LAL BCA 644 1200 53.6667 5.3667 1147 2000 57.3500 11.4700 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 5 4.8333 56.6700

MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION TO PH.D PROGRAMME (ENGLISH) FOR THE SESSION 2019-20 (HGO CATEGORY)
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17 1202190039 DIVYA  RANI 1997-05-03 F NARESH GOEL EWS 1581 2200 71.8636 7.1864 1504 2250 66.8444 13.3689 64 25.6 0 0 0 5 5.3333 56.4886

18 1202190115 RENU  DEVI 1993-04-12 F MANOJ KUMAR HGO 493 1100 44.8182 4.4818 1332 2250 59.2000 11.8400 60 24.0 30 0 0 5 5.0000 56.3218

19 1202190038 DIKSHANSHI  1997-08-29 F SUDHIR MALIK HGO 2082 3000 69.4000 6.9400 1326 2000 66.3000 13.2600 59 23.6 0 0 0 5 7.5000 56.3000

20 1202190057 Kirti  1996-03-12 F DEVENDER 
SINGH MALIK

HGO 2233 2900 77.0000 7.7000 933 1600 58.3125 11.6625 71 28.4 30 0 0 0 6.3333 55.6958

21 1202190010 Anchal  Dahiya 1991-06-23 F HARISH DAHIYA HGO 622 1100 56.5455 5.6545 963 1600 60.1875 12.0375 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 8.0000 55.6920

22 1202190125 SAMIKSHA  1995-02-23 F DALBIR SINGH HGO 1223 2200 55.5909 5.5591 1248 2000 62.4000 12.4800 69 27.6 0 0 0 5 5.0000 55.6391

23 1202190003 ABHILASHA  1996-10-10 F JAGDEEP 
WADHWA

HGO 2072 3000 69.0667 6.9067 1359 2000 67.9500 13.5900 56 22.4 0 0 0 5 7.6667 55.5634

24 1202190012 ankita  SANGWAN 1989-10-21 F ATTAR SINGH 
SANGWAN

HGO 1710 2400 71.2500 7.1250 960 1600 60.0000 12.0000 ABS 0.0 30 0 25 0 6.0000 55.1250

25 1202190061 KUSUM  1980-10-20 F SATYVIR SINGH HGO 854 1200 71.1667 7.1167 586 1000 58.6000 11.7200 66 26.4 0 0 0 5 4.6667 54.9034

26 1202190037 DIKSHA  DAHIYA 1995-01-06 F DEVENDER 
SINGH DAHIYA

HGO 1790 2600 68.8462 6.8846 1462 2250 64.9778 12.9956 58 23.2 0 0 0 5 6.5000 54.5802

27 1202190028 Charu  Arora 1995-01-10 F MAHESH KUMAR 
ARORA

HGO 1745 2600 67.1154 6.7115 967 1600 60.4375 12.0875 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 5.6667 54.4657

61 1202190045 JYoti  1997-08-07 F RAJENDER SINGH SC 1560 2200 70.9091 7.0909 969 1600 60.5625 12.1125 66 26.4 30 0 0 0 5.1667 54.3701

28 1202190144 Sunidhi  Panchal 1997-02-04 F SATYAWAN BCA 1526 2200 69.3636 6.9364 1470 2250 65.3333 13.0667 56 22.4 0 0 0 5 6.6667 54.0697

29 1202190167 zenith   malik 1995-06-14 F PANKAJ MALIK HGO 1737 2400 72.3750 7.2375 1306 2000 65.3000 13.0600 65 26.0 0 0 0 0 7.3333 53.6308

30 1202190063 MAHIMA  1994-10-02 F AMARBIR SINGH HGO 1422 2200 64.6364 6.4636 1269 2000 63.4500 12.6900 62 24.8 0 0 0 5 4.6667 53.6203

62 1202190059 KOMAL  1992-05-11 F RAMKISHAN SC 725 1200 60.4167 6.0417 1306 2000 65.3000 13.0600 50 20.0 30 0 0 0 4.5000 53.6017

31 1202190132 SEEMA  
CHHILLAR

1989-11-25 F HARI SINGH 
CHHILLAR

HGO 796 1200 66.3333 6.6333 946 1600 59.1250 11.8250 56 22.4 0 0 0 5 7.3333 53.1916

32 1202190162 vidusha  arora 1996-04-22 F SANJIV KUMAR HGO 1990 3000 66.3333 6.6333 1314 2000 65.7000 13.1400 53 21.2 0 0 0 5 7.1667 53.1400

56 1202190055 KAVITA  SAINI 1983-12-04 F BIR SINGH BCB 852 1200 71.0000 7.1000 550 1000 55.0000 11.0000 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 5.0000 53.1000

33 1202190080 NISHA  SHARMA 1985-09-17 F KUNDAN LAL HGO 400 800 50.0000 5.0000 586 1000 58.6000 11.7200 67 26.8 30 0 0 0 6.1667 52.8867

34 1202190056 Kiran  1994-04-29 F BIJENDER SINGH HGO 2712 4200 64.5714 6.4571 927 1600 57.9375 11.5875 61 24.4 30 0 0 0 4.6667 52.7113

35 1202190018 anupama  1997-03-29 F RAJBIR SINGH HGO 1651 2400 68.7917 6.8792 904 1600 56.5000 11.3000 71 28.4 0 0 0 0 6.0000 52.5792

54 1202190069 MOM  AKRAM 1992-12-30 M MAHERDEEN BCA 690 1200 57.5000 5.7500 1140 2000 57.0000 11.4000 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 5.0000 52.1500

63 1202190143 Sumitra  Dahiya 1990-10-14 F RAJKUMAR 
DAHIYA

SC 600 1200 50.0000 5.0000 1560 2600 60.0000 12.0000 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 4.8333 51.8333

36 1202190021 ARPITA  SAINI 1998-01-25 F DINESH KUMAR BCB 1325 2200 60.2273 6.0227 670 1000 67.0000 13.4000 61 24.4 0 0 0 0 7.8333 51.6560
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64 1202190073 NARESH   
KUMAR

1993-07-05 M SOM NATH SC 1452 2400 60.5000 6.0500 1065 2000 53.2500 10.6500 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 4.5000 51.2000

65 1202190070 monika  1992-05-16 F JOSHI RAM SC 1236 2200 56.1818 5.6182 858 1600 53.6250 10.7250 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 4.5000 50.8432

37 1202190110 reena  1985-03-29 F VED SINGH EWS 720 1200 60.0000 6.0000 574 1000 57.4000 11.4800 59 23.6 0 0 0 5 4.6667 50.7467

38 1202190135 shiksha  1995-10-26 F RISHIPAL HGO 1520 2400 63.3333 6.3333 907 1600 56.6875 11.3375 69 27.6 0 0 0 0 5.3333 50.6041

39 1202190160 VAISHALI  1995-08-02 F RAMPAL RATHEE HGO 1745 2600 67.1154 6.7115 890 1600 55.6250 11.1250 64 25.6 0 0 0 0 6.8333 50.2698

40 1202190089 POOJA  
GOTHWAL

1993-03-21 F RAMNIWAS 
GOTHWAL

SC 1601 2400 66.7083 6.6708 1134 2000 56.7000 11.3400 55 22.0 0 0 0 5 5.1667 50.1775

41 1202190127 Sangeeta  1997-11-01 F YASHPAL BCA ESM 1717 2400 71.5417 7.1542 1448 2250 64.3556 12.8711 50 20.0 0 0 0 5 5.0000 50.0253

42 1202190084 parmod  1997-08-21 M KARMBIR SC 1447 2400 60.2917 6.0292 1329 2250 59.0667 11.8133 54 21.6 0 0 0 5 5.5000 49.9425

43 1202190146 SUNITA  1985-09-15 F AJIT SINGH HGO 723 1200 60.2500 6.0250 568 1000 56.8000 11.3600 56 22.4 0 0 0 5 5.0000 49.7850

44 1202190058 KIRTI  CHHILLAR 1993-11-27 F SUSHIL KUMAR HGO ESM 1856 3000 61.8667 6.1867 1215 2000 60.7500 12.1500 51 20.4 0 0 0 5 5.8333 49.5700

45 1202190033 DEEPTI  RANI 1996-08-26 F SUKHDEV SINGH 
SAROHA

SC 1552 2400 64.6667 6.4667 1498 2250 66.5778 13.3156 48 19.2 0 0 0 5 5.5000 49.4822

46 1202190009 anand  kumar 1993-01-25 M RAJ KUMAR EWS 1038 1600 64.8750 6.4875 1123 2000 56.1500 11.2300 52 20.8 0 0 0 5 4.8333 48.3508

47 1202190048 jyoti  saroha 1995-11-30 F RAJBIR HGO 1640 2600 63.0769 6.3077 1361 2100 64.8095 12.9619 54 21.6 0 0 0 0 6.8333 47.7029

48 1202190149 SURBHI   DEVI 1996-08-19 F SATISH KUMAR BCA 1693 2400 70.5417 7.0542 1311 2000 65.5500 13.1100 52 20.8 0 0 0 0 4.5000 45.4642

49 1202190031 Deepali  Deepali 1983-04-24 F SUNDER SINGH HGO 806 1200 67.1667 6.7167 563 1000 56.3000 11.2600 52 20.8 0 0 0 0 5.1667 43.9434

50 1202190093 prerna  rao 1996-06-03 F PRAVIN RAO BCB 0.0000 0.0000 6.84 1219 0.5611 0.1122 75 30.0 0 0 0 0 5.0000 35.1122

Note: 1.  Discrepancy, if any, may be brought to the notice of the office by 5.00 P.M today.  2.   This merit list has been prepared on the basis of claims of the candidates subject to verification of supporting documents at the time of counselling.

Date : 26-11-2019

Head



S
r.

 N
o.

R
ol

lN
u

m
be

r FullName

D
ob

G
en

de
r FatherName

C
at

eg
or

y

S
ub

C
at

eg
or

y

U
G

 M
ar

ks

U
G

 M
ax

U
G

 %

10
%

 o
f 

U
G

 %

P
G

 M
ar

ks

P
G

 M
ax

P
G

 %

20
%

 o
f 

P
G

 %

E
nt

ra
nc

e 
M

ar
ks

40
%

 o
f 

E
nt

ra
nc

e 
M

ar
ks

N
E

T
 (

30
)

JR
F 

(3
5)

M
.P

hi
ll

/P
re

Ph
D

(2
5)

T
ea

ch
in

g 
E

xp
er

ie
nc

e 
(M

ax
 2

0)

M
D

U

P
F 

(1
0)

In
te

rv
ie

w
 M

ar
ks

T
ot

al

R
em

ar
ks

1 1202190107 ravina  rohilla 1995-07-07 F SATISH ROHILLA BCA 1583 2600 60.8846 6.0885 1375 2250 61.1111 12.2222 54 21.6 30 0 0 5 4.8333 58.1440

2 1202190131 SEEMA  BAI 1987-04-05 F SURESH KUMAR BCA 776 1200 64.6667 6.4667 563 1000 56.3000 11.2600 59 23.6 30 0 0 5 4.3333 57.0600

3 1202190111 REKHA  1993-04-10 F KANHAIYA LAL BCA 644 1200 53.6667 5.3667 1147 2000 57.3500 11.4700 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 5 4.8333 56.6700

4 1202190144 Sunidhi  Panchal 1997-02-04 F SATYAWAN BCA 1526 2200 69.3636 6.9364 1470 2250 65.3333 13.0667 56 22.4 0 0 0 5 6.6667 54.0697

5 1202190069 MOM  AKRAM 1992-12-30 M MAHERDEEN BCA 690 1200 57.5000 5.7500 1140 2000 57.0000 11.4000 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 5.0000 52.1500

6 1202190127 Sangeeta  1997-11-01 F YASHPAL BCA ESM 1717 2400 71.5417 7.1542 1448 2250 64.3556 12.8711 50 20.0 0 0 0 5 5.0000 50.0253

7 1202190149 SURBHI   DEVI 1996-08-19 F SATISH KUMAR BCA 1693 2400 70.5417 7.0542 1311 2000 65.5500 13.1100 52 20.8 0 0 0 0 4.5000 45.4642

Note: 1.  Discrepancy, if any, may be brought to the notice of the office by 5.00 P.M today.  2.   This merit list has been prepared on the basis of claims of the candidates subject to verification of supporting documents at the time of counselling.

Date : 26-11-2019

Head

MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION TO PH.D PROGRAMME (ENGLISH) FOR THE SESSION 2019-20 (BC A CATEGORY)
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1 1202190112 REKHA  1987-01-01 F HARIMAL SINGH BCB 731 1200 60.9167 6.0917 1110 2000 55.5000 11.1000 71 28.4 30 35 25 0 4.8333 57.0250

2 1202190055 KAVITA  SAINI 1983-12-04 F BIR SINGH BCB 852 1200 71.0000 7.1000 550 1000 55.0000 11.0000 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 5.0000 53.1000

3 1202190021 ARPITA  SAINI 1998-01-25 F DINESH KUMAR BCB 1325 2200 60.2273 6.0227 670 1000 67.0000 13.4000 61 24.4 0 0 0 0 7.8333 51.6560

4 1202190093 prerna  rao 1996-06-03 F PRAVIN RAO BCB 0.0000 0.0000 6.84 1219 0.5611 0.1122 75 30.0 0 0 0 0 5.0000 35.1122

Note: 1.  Discrepancy, if any, may be brought to the notice of the office by 5.00 P.M today.  2.   This merit list has been prepared on the basis of claims of the candidates subject to verification of supporting documents at the time of counselling.

Date : 26-11-2019

Head

MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION TO PH.D PROGRAMME (ENGLISH) FOR THE SESSION 2019-20 (BCB CATEGORY)
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3 1202190083 Pankaj   solanki 1991-11-19 M SATYAVIR 
SOLANKI

SC 902 1200 75.1667 7.5167 1333 2000 66.6500 13.3300 ABS 0.0 30 0 25 5 7.3333 63.1800

1 1202190156 TARUN KUMAR 1983-08-08 M BHIM SINGH SC 726 1200 60.5000 6.0500 602 1000 60.2000 12.0400 51 20.4 30 35 25 5 4.3333 62.4233

2 1202190068 Meenu  1989-09-10 F JAGDISH SINDHU SC 798 1200 66.5000 6.6500 994 1600 62.1250 12.4250 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 5 5.3333 59.4083

4 1202190133 shamsher singh 1974-12-05 M SURAJ BHAN SC 663 1200 55.2500 5.5250 441 800 55.1250 11.0250 52 20.8 30 0 25 5 6.5000 58.0500

5 1202190045 JYoti  1997-08-07 F RAJENDER SINGH SC 1560 2200 70.9091 7.0909 969 1600 60.5625 12.1125 66 26.4 30 0 0 0 5.1667 54.3701

6 1202190059 KOMAL  1992-05-11 F RAMKISHAN SC 725 1200 60.4167 6.0417 1306 2000 65.3000 13.0600 50 20.0 30 0 0 0 4.5000 53.6017

7 1202190143 Sumitra  Dahiya 1990-10-14 F RAJKUMAR 
DAHIYA

SC 600 1200 50.0000 5.0000 1560 2600 60.0000 12.0000 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 4.8333 51.8333

8 1202190073 NARESH   
KUMAR

1993-07-05 M SOM NATH SC 1452 2400 60.5000 6.0500 1065 2000 53.2500 10.6500 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 4.5000 51.2000

9 1202190070 monika  1992-05-16 F JOSHI RAM SC 1236 2200 56.1818 5.6182 858 1600 53.6250 10.7250 ABS 0.0 30 0 0 0 4.5000 50.8432

10 1202190089 POOJA  
GOTHWAL

1993-03-21 F RAMNIWAS 
GOTHWAL

SC 1601 2400 66.7083 6.6708 1134 2000 56.7000 11.3400 55 22.0 0 0 0 5 5.1667 50.1775

11 1202190084 parmod  1997-08-21 M KARMBIR SC 1447 2400 60.2917 6.0292 1329 2250 59.0667 11.8133 54 21.6 0 0 0 5 5.5000 49.9425

12 1202190033 DEEPTI  RANI 1996-08-26 F SUKHDEV SINGH 
SAROHA

SC 1552 2400 64.6667 6.4667 1498 2250 66.5778 13.3156 48 19.2 0 0 0 5 5.5000 49.4822

Note: 1.  Discrepancy, if any, may be brought to the notice of the office by 5.00 P.M today.  2.   This merit list has been prepared on the basis of claims of the candidates subject to verification of supporting documents at the time of counselling.

Date : 26-11-2019

Head

MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION TO PH.D PROGRAMME (ENGLISH) FOR THE SESSION 2019-20 (SC CATEGORY)



S
r.

 N
o.

R
ol

lN
u

m
be

r FullName

D
ob

G
en

de
r FatherName

C
at

eg
or

y

S
ub

C
at

eg
or

y

U
G

 M
ar

ks

U
G

 M
ax

U
G

 %

10
%

 o
f 

U
G

 %

P
G

 M
ar

ks

P
G

 M
ax

P
G

 %

20
%

 o
f 

P
G

 %

E
nt

ra
nc

e 
M

ar
ks

40
%

 o
f 

E
nt

ra
nc

e 
M

ar
ks

N
E

T
 (

30
)

JR
F 

(3
5)

M
.P

hi
ll

/P
re

Ph
D

(2
5)

T
ea

ch
in

g 
E

xp
er

ie
nc

e 
(M

ax
 2

0)

M
D

U

P
F 

(1
0)

In
te

rv
ie

w
 M

ar
ks

T
ot

al

R
em

ar
ks

1 1202190119 RUBY  1991-10-06 F JOGENDER EWS 790 1200 65.8333 6.5833 981 1600 61.3125 12.2625 75 30.0 30 0 0 5 5.6667 59.5125

2 1202190077 NIDHI  1998-03-31 F RAGHUBIR 
SINGH

EWS 1907 2400 79.4583 7.9458 1407 2250 62.5333 12.5067 70 28.0 0 0 0 5 5.8333 59.2858

3 1202190042 JAIBHAGWAN  1993-09-16 M SHREE KRISHAN 
KUMAR

EWS 1460 2400 60.8333 6.0833 1149 2000 57.4500 11.4900 82 32.8 30 0 0 0 6.5000 56.8733

4 1202190039 DIVYA  RANI 1997-05-03 F NARESH GOEL EWS 1581 2200 71.8636 7.1864 1504 2250 66.8444 13.3689 64 25.6 0 0 0 5 5.3333 56.4886

5 1202190110 reena  1985-03-29 F VED SINGH EWS 720 1200 60.0000 6.0000 574 1000 57.4000 11.4800 59 23.6 0 0 0 5 4.6667 50.7467

6 1202190009 anand  kumar 1993-01-25 M RAJ KUMAR EWS 1038 1600 64.8750 6.4875 1123 2000 56.1500 11.2300 52 20.8 0 0 0 5 4.8333 48.3508

Note: 1.  Discrepancy, if any, may be brought to the notice of the office by 5.00 P.M today.  2.   This merit list has been prepared on the basis of claims of the candidates subject to verification of supporting documents at the time of counselling.

Date : 26-11-2019
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MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION TO PH.D PROGRAMME (ENGLISH) FOR THE SESSION 2019-20 (EWS CATEGORY)
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